#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

#### 2014 No. 2975

### WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

# The Weights and Measures (Food) (Amendment) Regulations 2014

Made - - - - 9th November 2014
Laid before Parliament 14th November 2014
Coming into force 13th December 2014

## THE WEIGHTS AND MEASURES (FOOD) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2014

- 1. Citation and Commencement
- 2. Amendments to the Weights and Measures Act 1985
- 3. In section 27 (exemption from requirements of section 26), after...
- 4. In section 30 (offences where quantity less than stated)—
- After section 31 insert— Non-compliance with certain requirements of the
- 6. In section 32 (offences due to default of third person),...
- 7. In section 35(3) (defence: deficiency due to evaporation or drainage),...
- 8. In section 37(1)(b) (provisions as to testing), after "required by...
- 9. In section 38 (special powers of inspectors), in subsections (1)(b),...
- 10. In section 42 (power to make test purchases), after "under...
- 11. In section 94(1) (general interpretation of the Act) before the...
- 12. In Schedule 7 (composite goods and collections of articles)—
- 13. Amendments to the Weights and Measures Act 1963 (Cheese, Fish, Fresh Fruits and Vegetables, Meat and Poultry) Order 1984
- 14. (1) Article 2 is renumbered as article 2(1).
- 15. In article 4— (a) in paragraph (2) for "not pre-packed,...
- 16. In article 5— (a) in paragraph (4) for "not pre-packed,...
- 17. Amendments to the Weights and Measures (Quantity Marking and Abbreviations of Units) Regulations 1987
- 18. In regulation 2(1), after "under Part IV of the Act"...
- Amendments to the Weights and Measures (Miscellaneous Foods) Order 1988
- 20. (1) Article 2 is renumbered as 2(1).
- 21. For article 3 substitute— Scope of application (1) Subject to the following provisions of this Order, the...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 22. In paragraph (1) of article 4— (a) after "pre-packed" omit...
- 23. In article 5— (a) in paragraph (1) omit "and (2)";...
- 24. For article 7 substitute— In the case of caseins and caseinates for human consumption,...
- 25. In article 8—(a) for paragraph (1) substitute—
- 26. In article 9— (a) for paragraph (1) substitute—
- 27. In paragraph (1) of article 11, for "not pre-packed" substitute...
- 28. For article 12 substitute— In the case of preserved milk for human consumption, when...
- 29. In article 14, for "not pre-packed shall" substitute "sold loose...
- 30. In subparagraph (a) of paragraph (1) of article 17—
- 31. In article 18—(a) in paragraph (1)—
- 32. For Schedule 1, substitute Schedule 1 as set out in...
- 33. Amendments to the Weights and Measures (Intoxicating Liquor) Order 1988
- 34. In article 6— (a) for paragraph (1) substitute—
- 35. Amendments to the Weights and Measures (Packaged Goods) Regulations 2006
- 36. In regulation 2— (a) before the definition of "importer" insert—...
- 37. In regulation 3— (a) for subparagraph (4)(g) substitute—
- 38. Omit Schedule 6. Signature

SCHEDULE —

**Explanatory Note**